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DeviationPersons
Hispanic % 

of Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
White % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Black % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Asian % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Other % of 

Total 
Population

Ideal SizeDistrict

221,4491 -0.81% 75.96% 14.82% 2.53% 2.14%223,258 4.56%

222,4792 -0.35% 53.62% 18.47% 2.27% 4.06%223,258 21.59%

218,6873 -2.05% 78.15% 16.55% 0.69% 1.78%223,258 2.83%

224,7894 0.69% 68.06% 19.84% 2.12% 3.37%223,258 6.60%

215,9075 -3.29% 77.00% 12.55% 1.93% 2.58%223,258 5.94%

235,6836 5.57% 49.89% 35.96% 4.81% 4.24%223,258 5.10%

225,6467 1.07% 51.56% 33.41% 5.63% 3.68%223,258 5.72%

218,5008 -2.13% 39.43% 45.83% 5.09% 4.47%223,258 5.17%

226,1849 1.31% 41.22% 41.41% 3.96% 4.71%223,258 8.71%

Ideal Size:
2,009,324Total Population:

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.Overall Deviation:

2,009,324 59.27% 26.66% 7.36% 3.25% 3.46%

8.86%

TOTAL:

2009324 / 9 = 223258
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Total VAP*District
Hispanic % 

of Total VAP
Non-Hispanic 

Anglo % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Black % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Asian % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Other % of 
Total VAP

2.09%170,461 73.90% 16.97% 4.55% 2.49%1
3.61%161,231 50.19% 21.11% 22.43% 2.66%2
1.75%164,784 75.35% 19.02% 3.06% 0.81%3
2.93%160,315 65.36% 22.35% 6.98% 2.38%4
2.47%157,195 74.93% 14.16% 6.29% 2.15%5
3.71%174,641 47.38% 38.60% 5.29% 5.02%6
3.30%182,264 49.13% 36.42% 5.64% 5.51%7
3.95%165,970 36.86% 48.86% 5.25% 5.08%8
4.20%175,527 38.14% 44.94% 8.60% 4.12%9

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.* VAP - Voting Age Population

1,512,388 3.41%7.50%29.50%56.47% 3.13%
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Persons Deviation
Hispanic % 

of Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Anglo % of 

Total 
Population

Black % of 
Total 

Population

Asian % of 
Total 

Population

Other 
% of 
Total 
Pop.

Ideal 
Size Hispanic ANGLO Black Haw 

Pac. Isl.
Asian

HAW/ 
PAC % 

of Total 
Pop.

Other
Two or 
More 
Races

AM 
Indian
Native

IND / 
NAT %   

TOT 
Pop.

Two or 
More 

Races % 
Tot Pop

District

221,4491 -0.81% 75.96% 14.82% 4.56% 2.53% 0.34%223,258 168,218 32,813 10,089 5,594 151 0.07% 761 3,379444 0.20% 1.53%

222,4792 -0.35% 53.62% 18.47% 21.59% 2.27% 0.40%223,258 119,292 41,081 48,025 5,052 518 0.23% 901 7,031579 0.26% 3.16%

218,6873 -2.05% 78.15% 16.55% 2.83% 0.69% 0.31%223,258 170,895 36,191 6,189 1,512 83 0.04% 687 2,650480 0.22% 1.21%

224,7894 0.69% 68.06% 19.84% 6.60% 2.12% 0.47%223,258 152,999 44,603 14,838 4,770 328 0.15% 1,060 5,717474 0.21% 2.54%

215,9075 -3.29% 77.00% 12.55% 5.94% 1.93% 0.39%223,258 166,238 27,100 12,819 4,176 306 0.14% 834 3,944490 0.23% 1.83%

235,6836 5.57% 49.89% 35.96% 5.10% 4.81% 0.42%223,258 117,585 84,762 12,009 11,327 292 0.12% 986 8,247475 0.20% 3.50%

225,6467 1.07% 51.56% 33.41% 5.72% 5.63% 0.42%223,258 116,349 75,387 12,903 12,708 234 0.10% 957 6,592516 0.23% 2.92%

218,5008 -2.13% 39.43% 45.83% 5.17% 5.09% 0.47%223,258 86,150 100,141 11,306 11,126 284 0.13% 1,036 7,963494 0.23% 3.64%

226,1849 1.31% 41.22% 41.41% 8.71% 3.96% 0.44%223,258 93,232 93,654 19,697 8,952 530 0.23% 996 8,521602 0.27% 3.77%

2009324 / 9 = 223258Ideal Size:
2,009,324Total Population:

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.Overall Deviation: 

2,009,324 1,190,958 59.27% 535,732 26.66% 147,875 7.36% 65,217 3.25% 4,554 0.23% 2,726 0.14% 8,218 0.41% 54,044 2.69%TOTAL:

8.86%
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Total 
VAPDistrict

% 
Hispanic 

VAP

% Anglo 
VAP

% Black 
VAP

% Asian 
VAP

% Other 
VAP

Hispanic 
VAP

Anglo 
VAP Black VAP HAW/PAC 

VAP
Asian 
VAP 

% 
HAW/PAC 

VAP

Other 
VAP

AM IND 
NATIVE 

VAP

% AM IND 
NATIVE 

VAP

Two or 
More 

Races VAP

% Two or 
more VAP

1 170,461 73.90% 4.55% 0.33%125,971 4,245 120 0.07% 55816.97% 7,757 2.49% 372 0.22% 2,514 1.47%28,924

2 161,231 50.19% 22.43% 0.37%80,919 4,286 347 0.22% 60221.11% 36,157 2.66% 480 0.30% 4,398 2.73%34,042

3 164,784 75.35% 3.06% 0.30%124,171 1,342 67 0.04% 49919.02% 5,042 0.81% 393 0.24% 1,922 1.17%31,348

4 160,315 65.36% 6.98% 0.47%104,778 3,812 246 0.15% 74822.35% 11,197 2.38% 367 0.23% 3,343 2.09%35,824

5 157,195 74.93% 6.29% 0.36%117,793 3,372 250 0.16% 56514.16% 9,881 2.15% 388 0.25% 2,684 1.71%22,262

6 174,641 47.38% 5.29% 0.40%82,753 8,761 213 0.12% 69738.60% 9,236 5.02% 366 0.21% 5,211 2.98%67,404

7 182,264 49.13% 5.64% 0.39%89,539 10,051 156 0.09% 71636.42% 10,276 5.51% 419 0.23% 4,726 2.59%66,381

8 165,970 36.86% 5.25% 0.45%61,170 8,430 230 0.14% 74248.86% 8,712 5.08% 430 0.26% 5,162 3.11%81,094

9 175,527 38.14% 8.60% 0.42%66,949 7,233 422 0.24% 73944.94% 15,097 4.12% 486 0.28% 5,727 3.26%78,874

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.* VAP - Voting Age Population

2.36%854,043 56.47% 446,153 29.50% 113,355 7.50% 51,532 3.41% 3,701 0.24% 2,051 0.14% 5,866 0.39% 35,6871,512,388TOTAL:
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